#### 506157878 07/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6204611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND THE ASSIGNOR EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 048259 Frame 0045. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME. ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ: AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.	02/24/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568718

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-341-3504 Email: jp9856@att.com

**Correspondent Name:** AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT

ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212** 

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP1030CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE PANIAGUA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Paniagua/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IP1030Con Corrective#page1.tif source=IP1030Con Corrective#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053235 FRAME: 0198**

506157878

#### 505311717 02/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5358497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.	10/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568718

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512)327-5515

Email: gadame@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TOLER ATTN: PA

Address Line 1: **ROOM 2A-207** Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP1030 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE ADAME
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Adame/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change\_of\_Name\_[SBC-KV\_to\_AT&T-I\_IP]#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_[SBC-KV\_to\_AT&T-I\_IP]#page2.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_[SBC-KV\_to\_AT&T-I\_IP]#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 058255 FRAME: 0085 505311717



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# Amendment to a Limited Partnership

(PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

Filed in the office of

Dean Heller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20060168473-97

Filing Date and Time 03/17/2006 3:30 PM

Enlity Number

LP1247-2002

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS POR OPPICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

Name of limited partnership: ,	SBC Knowledge	ventures, L.P.	
2. The certificate has been amer	nded as follow	s (provide article numbers, if availab	(e):*
Item 1.			
Name of Limited Partnership:			
AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.			
			2-19-mil (2-19-mil )
3. Signatures (must be signed by added, if any):	y an existing g	eneral and by any new general partn	ers being
Mun &	EB 2 4 2006		<b>25. 4</b>
Signature (general partner) AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Vennus By: Umesh M. Desal, Secretary	res, L.P.		
Signature (general partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date

- 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "L.P."
  - 2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

**FILING FEE: \$175.00** 

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be eccompanied by appropriate fees.

Hermin Sparatory of Shipt AA 68,055 Americ 2012 COLUMN inc colonia

PATENT REEL: 058255 FRAME: 0266

**RECORDED: 07/16/2020**